The Executive Director will not make any purchase of over five thousand 
($5,000.00) dollars without having obtained comparative prices and quality. 
Splitting orders to avoid this limit is prohibited.  

9.8. The Executive Director will not make any purchase of over twenty-five thousand 

($25,000.00) dollars without a stringent method of assuring the balance of long-
term quality and cost. Splitting orders to avoid this limit is prohibited. 

9.9. The Executive Director will not invest or hold operating capital in insecure or 

high-risk instruments, nor in non-interest-bearing accounts, except where such